Statistisk sentralbyra
Statistics Norway

Indicators for gender equality in municipalities, 2015

All tables

« Previous tableNext table »

m Download table in Excel

window

Indicators for gender equality. Source data by county

@stfold
Akershus
Oslo
Hedmark
Oppland
Buskerud
Vestfold
Telemark

Aust-
Agder

Vest-
Agder

Rogaland
Hordaland

Sogn og
Fjordane

Mere og
Romsdal

Ser-
Trendelag

Nord-
Trendelag

Nordland

Troms -
Romsa

Finnmark -
Finnmarku

Share of 1-5
I2/ears oldsin
indergarten

(per cent)

88.6
91.8
86.5
92.5
90.9
89.8
89.8
90.4

91.0

89.2
89.1
91.1

91.9
92.6
93.3

93.1
92.5

93.4

90.0

StatBank source table 09293

Explanation of symbols

Share of
men
amon
municipa
county
members
(per cent)

62.1
55.6
61.0
59.6
60.1
59.0
60.3
64.9

64.4

64.0
62.8
62.6

61.0

61.9

61.6

56.5
60.5

63.2

60.4

Share of
women
amon;
municipa
county
members
(per cent)

37.9
444
39.0
40.4
39.9
41.0
39.7
35.1

35.6

36.0
37.2
37.4

39.0

38.1

384

43.5
39.5

36.8

39.6

m Download as CSV-file

Share of
men with
higher
education
(per cent)

21.8
340
46.4
203
20.4
25.9
25.9
21.6

243

253
27.6
294

213

223

314

20.2
20.8

26.1

19.9

Show table in new

Share of
women
with
higher
education
(per cent)

27.7
38.9
50.3
28.5
28.7
31.4
31.5
28.9

31.0

32.0
35.2
36.8

31.9
30.9
371

30.6
28.9

35.7

33.2

Share
f

men
(20-

years)
in the
work
force
(per
cent)
80.1
84.5
82.8
81.5
82.8
83.8
81.9

80.8
80.1

83.0
87.1
85.1

85.9
85.8
83.7

84.0
82.6

82.6

81.1

Share
women
(20-66
years)
in the
work
force
(per
cent)

73.2
79.1
77.5
75.4
77.7
77.2
75.0
75.5

73.9

76.5
80.3
79.2

82.0

79.5

78.4

78.0
77.4

77.2

76.7

Average
gross
income,
men
(NOK)

470 400
614 600
602 000
439 200
448 400
520100
511 500
472 400

495 400

508 100
616 100
545900

486 700

508 300

499 700

449 900
459 200

466 200

431 800

Average
gross
income,
women
(NOK)

323900
398 300
407 900
325100
326 400
346 100
332300
321400

318 500

318 900
364 800
350 700

334500

328700

346 300

320700
334 400

351700

346 800

Share of
employed
men (20-
66 years)
working
part-time
(per cent)

17.0
131
15.5
20.5
20.2
16.3
17.8
18.4

19.2

18.9
16.3
16.4

18.5
18.4
18.3

20.3
16.5

16.5

16.6

2015

Share of
employed
women
(20-66
years)
working
part-time
(per cent)

431
309
256
47.0
48.4
413
436
483

51.4

51.1
2.1
41.4

46.9

47.7

421

52.1
41.7

36.1

33.8

Share
o
fathers
takin,
the fu
fathers
quota
more
(per
cent)
64.6
734
67.2
69.0
70.8
67.9
68.4

66.3
67.1

69.8
725
72.6

76.0
71.6
74.2

68.1
67.0

69.2

66.1

Level of
ender
balanced
business
structure
(score)

0.58
0.65
0.74
0.57
0.55
0.59
0.60
0.55

0.57

0.56
0.57
0.58

0.51

0.52

0.61

0.53
0.55

0.58

0.58

Share of
men
among
employees
66

years) in
public
sector (per
cent)
28.8
31.0
356
303
285
27.6
27.7
26.6

287

27.4
24.4
29.9

26.0
25.0
31.8

27.9
30.9

34.2

323

Share of
women
among

employees
(20-66
years) in
public
sector (per
cent)

71.2

69.0

64.4

69.7

71.5

72.4

723

73.4
71.3

72.6
75.6
70.1

74.0
75.0
68.2

721
69.1

65.8

67.7

Share of
men
among
employees
(20-66
years)
private
sector (per
cent)

64.1

60.9

58.0

66.0

65.9

63.4

63.6

65.7
64.5

64.8
64.0
63.2

68.7
67.0
64.2

66.8
67.2

67.1

68.1

Share of
women
among

employees

years)
private
sector (per
cent)
35.9
39.1
42.0
34.0
341
36.6
36.4
343

355

35.2
36.0
36.8

313
33.0
35.8

332
32.8

329

31.9

67.9

68.9
68.0
65.8

63.8

67.2

65.8

64.2
61.6

62.3

60.9

Share
of
women
among
leaders
(20-66
years)
(per
cent)
328
347
39.6
36.2
34.8
336
30.8

343

321

311
32.0
34.2

36.2

32.8

34.2

35.8
38.4

37.7

39.1

Level of
gender
balance in
educational
programs
in upper
secondary
school
(score
0.68

0.74

0.76

0.66

0.65

0.67

0.70

0.66
0.67

0.67
0.65
0.66

0.65
0.65
0.68

0.65
0.62

0.66

0.62



« Previous tableNext table »

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

The indicators of gender equality in municipalities
has been published every year since 2008. The
indicators are based on available statistics from
registers, and measure gender equality in all
municipalities and counties, as well as average for
the whole country.



