

Indicators for gender equality in municipalities, 2015

All tables

« Previous tableNext table »

XLS Download table in Excel window

CSV Download as CSV-file

Show table in new

 \rightarrow

Indicators for gender equality. Source data by county

											2015									
	Share of 1-5 years olds in kindergarten (per cent)	Share of men among municipal county members (per cent)	Share of women among municipal county members (per cent)	Share of men with higher education (per cent)	Share of women with higher education (per cent)	Share of men (20- 66 years) in the work force (per cent)	Share of women (20-66 years) in the work force (per cent)	Average gross income, men (NOK)	Average gross income, women (NOK)	Share of employed men (20- 66 years) working part-time (per cent)	Share of employed women (20-66 years) working part-time (per cent)	Share of fathers taking the full fathers quota or more (per cent)	Level of gender balanced business structure (score)	Share of men among employees (20-66 years) in public sector (per cent)	Share of women among employees (20-66 years) in public sector (per cent)	Share of men among employees (20-66 years) private sector (per cent)	Share of women among employees (20-66 years) private sector (per cent)	Share of men among leaders (20-66 years) (per cent)	Share of women among leaders (20-66 years) (per cent)	Level of gender balance in educational programs in upper secondary school (score
Østfold	88.6	62.1	37.9	21.8	27.7	80.1	73.2	470 400	323 900	17.0	43.1	64.6	0.58	28.8	71.2	64.1	35.9	67.2	32.8	0.68
Akershus	91.8	55.6	44.4	34.0	38.9	84.5	79.1	614 600	398 300	13.1	30.9	73.4	0.65	31.0	69.0	60.9	39.1	65.3	34.7	0.74
Oslo	86.5	61.0	39.0	46.4	50.3	82.8	77.5	602 000	407 900	15.5	25.6	67.2	0.74	35.6	64.4	58.0	42.0	60.4	39.6	0.76
Hedmark	92.5	59.6	40.4	20.3	28.5	81.5	75.4	439 200	325 100	20.5	47.0	69.0	0.57	30.3	69.7	66.0	34.0	63.8	36.2	0.66
Oppland	90.9	60.1	39.9	20.4	28.7	82.8	77.7	448 400	326 400	20.2	48.4	70.8	0.55	28.5	71.5	65.9	34.1	65.2	34.8	0.65
Buskerud	89.8	59.0	41.0	25.9	31.4	83.8	77.2	520 100	346 100	16.3	41.3	67.9	0.59	27.6	72.4	63.4	36.6	66.4	33.6	0.67
Vestfold	89.8	60.3	39.7	25.9	31.5	81.9	75.0	511 500	332 300	17.8	43.6	68.4	0.60	27.7	72.3	63.6	36.4	69.2	30.8	0.70
Telemark	90.4	64.9	35.1	21.6	28.9	80.8	75.5	472 400	321 400	18.4	48.3	66.3	0.55	26.6	73.4	65.7	34.3	65.7	34.3	0.66
Aust- Agder	91.0	64.4	35.6	24.3	31.0	80.1	73.9	495 400	318 500	19.2	51.4	67.1	0.57	28.7	71.3	64.5	35.5	67.9	32.1	0.67
Vest- Agder	89.2	64.0	36.0	25.3	32.0	83.0	76.5	508 100	318 900	18.9	51.1	69.8	0.56	27.4	72.6	64.8	35.2	68.9	31.1	0.67
Rogaland	89.1	62.8	37.2	27.6	35.2	87.1	80.3	616 100	364 800	16.3	42.1	72.5	0.57	24.4	75.6	64.0	36.0	68.0	32.0	0.65
Hordaland	91.1	62.6	37.4	29.4	36.8	85.1	79.2	545 900	350 700	16.4	41.4	72.6	0.58	29.9	70.1	63.2	36.8	65.8	34.2	0.66
Sogn og Fjordane	91.9	61.0	39.0	21.3	31.9	85.9	82.0	486 700	334 500	18.5	46.9	76.0	0.51	26.0	74.0	68.7	31.3	63.8	36.2	0.65
Møre og Romsdal	92.6	61.9	38.1	22.3	30.9	85.8	79.5	508 300	328 700	18.4	47.7	71.6	0.52	25.0	75.0	67.0	33.0	67.2	32.8	0.65
Sør- Trøndelag	93.3	61.6	38.4	31.4	37.1	83.7	78.4	499 700	346 300	18.3	42.1	74.2	0.61	31.8	68.2	64.2	35.8	65.8	34.2	0.68
Nord- Trøndelag	93.1	56.5	43.5	20.2	30.6	84.0	78.0	449 900	320 700	20.3	52.1	68.1	0.53	27.9	72.1	66.8	33.2	64.2	35.8	0.65
Nordland	92.5	60.5	39.5	20.8	28.9	82.6	77.4	459 200	334 400	16.5	41.7	67.0	0.55	30.9	69.1	67.2	32.8	61.6	38.4	0.62
Troms - Romsa	93.4	63.2	36.8	26.1	35.7	82.6	77.2	466 200	351 700	16.5	36.1	69.2	0.58	34.2	65.8	67.1	32.9	62.3	37.7	0.66
Finnmark - Finnmárku	90.0	60.4	39.6	19.9	33.2	81.1	76.7	431 800	346 800	16.6	33.8	66.1	0.58	32.3	67.7	68.1	31.9	60.9	39.1	0.62

StatBank source table 09293

Explanation of symbols

« Previous tableNext table »

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

The indicators of gender equality in municipalities has been published every year since 2008. The indicators are based on available statistics from registers, and measure gender equality in all municipalities and counties, as well as average for the whole country.